
Donington Winter Series 2019-2020 Round 1

12/11/2019  17:09  RESULTS No 53 car details corrected 12/11/19
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- Class A: AutoSOLO Cars up to 1000cc
17 Blue Andrew Egger Loughborough CC G15 123.2 123.2 116.8 116.8 113.2 113.2 123.2 230.0 1 8
56 Red Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra 119.8 119.8 119.5 119.5 119.7 119.7 119.8 239.2 2 21
52 Red Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 122.7 122.7 128.5 128.5 123.2 123.2 128.5 245.9 3 30
3 Green Richard Egger Loughborough CC G15 wd 149.8 123.9 123.9 125.6 125.6 149.8 249.5 4 36
55 Green Tony Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire Micra 143.3 143.3 135.3 135.3 134.7 134.7 143.3 270.0 5 48
26 Yellow Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11 159.4 149.8 158.9 146.8 139.2 139.2 149.8 286.0 6 55
54 Yellow Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 185.2 149.8 150.7 146.8 145.0 143.2 149.8 290.0 7 56
9 Blue Charlie Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire Micra 181.1 149.8 156.3 146.8 155.9 143.2 149.8 290.0 7 56
32 Red Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra 168.3 149.8 162.1 146.8 169.6 3 143.2 149.8 290.0 7 56
-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc
46 Yellow Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra 118.2 118.2 115.6 115.6 118.7 118.7 118.7 233.8 2 13
11 Green Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda 121.9 121.9 117.5 117.5 116.1 116.1 121.9 233.6 1 12
51 Green Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra 123.6 123.6 120.8 120.8 121.5 121.5 123.6 242.3 4 26
4 Red Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet 123.0 123.0 121.3 121.3 120.7 120.7 123.0 242.0 3 25
12 Red Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra 125.2 125.2 123.4 123.4 123.3 123.3 125.2 246.7 5 32
34 Yellow Hannah Streeter Mid Derbyshire C2 130.1 130.1 128.4 128.4 128.2 128.2 130.1 256.6 6 41
1 Blue Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra wd 148.2 129.5 129.5 127.3 127.3 148.2 256.8 7 42
2 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet 151.2 148.2 133.0 133.0 133.8 133.8 148.2 266.8 8 45
10 Yellow Blaize Miller LOCC Micra 170.2 148.2 154.7 145.6 177.5 1 146.1 148.2 291.7 9 59
-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc
16 Red Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta 116.6 116.6 115.5 115.5 116.2 116.2 116.6 231.7 1 9
61 Blue Adam Cox Owen MX5 120.7 120.7 119.3 119.3 117.8 117.8 120.7 237.1 2 18
59 Green Melvyn Cox Owen MX5 125.3 125.3 122.4 122.4 121.2 121.2 125.3 243.6 3 27
27 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 128.0 128.0 122.9 122.9 123.4 123.4 128.0 246.3 4 31
41 Blue Paul Darch Coalville Swift 127.5 127.5 wd 145.5 121.3 121.3 145.5 248.8 5 35
58 Yellow George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 127.8 127.8 126.7 126.7 125.3 125.3 127.8 252.0 6 38
25 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 143.7 143.7 132.5 132.5 132.9 132.9 143.7 265.4 7 44
62 Yellow Chris Smith Loughborough CC Mini wd 146.6 wd 145.5 133.3 133.3 146.6 278.8 8 52
64 Red Oliver Piercy Loughborough CC Mini 152.2 146.6 152.1 145.5 149.7 146.2 146.6 291.7 9 60
-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc
48 Red Chris Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup 116.3 116.3 115.8 115.8 116.2 116.2 116.3 232.0 1 10
19 Green Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 117.6 117.6 123.2 123.2 116.7 116.7 123.2 234.3 2 16
13 Blue Charlotte Evans Loughborough CC 206Gti 120.1 120.1 119.2 119.2 120.1 120.1 120.1 239.3 3 22
8 Red Craig Streeter MDMC 316 Ti 129.1 1 134.1 125.3 125.3 127.2 127.2 134.1 252.5 4 39
24 Red Garry James Loughborough CC 206 GTI 143.4 143.4 132.8 132.8 130.2 130.2 143.4 263.0 5 43
50 Yellow Charlie Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup 160.2 146.3 162.0 145.8 138.8 138.8 146.3 284.6 6 54
14 Yellow Kate Burke VsCC TT Rep wd 146.3 150.7 145.8 151.2 146.2 146.3 292.0 7 61
-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc
31 Green Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC Z3 118.9 118.9 117.1 117.1 116.0 116.0 118.9 233.1 1 11
6 yellow Jason Gill LOCC Stagea 117.9 117.9 119.4 119.4 118.1 118.1 119.4 236.0 2 17
63 Green Paul Ryan Redditch & DCC Z4 wd 147.9 121.7 121.7 119.6 119.6 147.9 241.3 3 23
35 Green Anthony Parker Huddersfield MC Brabus Forfour wd 147.9 wd 147.1 131.5 131.5 147.9 278.6 4 51
5 Blue Caroline Ellis Redditch & DCC Fabia VRS wd 147.9 wd 147.1 133.1 133.1 147.9 280.2 5 53
-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"
23 Green Gary Ridgway Rugby MX5 110.0 110.0 112.0 112.0 110.0 110.0 112.0 220.0 1 1
18 Yellow Alastair Garratt Loughborough CC GT86 122.2 1 127.2 113.1 113.1 114.0 114.0 127.2 227.1 6 6
7 Green Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta 113.5 113.5 112.0 112.0 112.8 112.8 113.5 224.8 3 3
57 Blue Eddie Martin Rugby Lancer 118.3 118.3 118.7 118.7 108.4 108.4 118.7 226.7 5 5
29 Blue Jim Bryant Mercia MX5 112.1 112.1 111.7 111.7 111.7 111.7 112.1 223.4 2 2
43 Green James Flowers Loughborough CC MX5 117.2 117.2 113.5 113.5 112.4 112.4 117.2 225.9 4 4
21 Blue Alistair Leggett Mid Derbys 318Ti 115.1 115.1 114.5 114.5 113.5 113.5 115.1 228.0 7 7
30 Yellow Tom Seddon Loughborough CC MX5 119.2 2 129.2 120.1 120.1 118.3 118.3 129.2 238.4 10 19
20 Red Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster 118.1 118.1 117.5 117.5 116.4 116.4 118.1 233.9 8 14
47 Green Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5 122.5 122.5 118.5 118.5 119.9 119.9 122.5 238.4 10 19
33 Blue Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206Gti 133.5 133.5 121.2 121.2 120.3 120.3 133.5 241.5 12 24
38 Yellow Cath Woodman HRCR BMW 318ti 123.8 123.8 125.0 125.0 123.8 123.8 125.0 247.6 16 34
15 Green Nigel Harrison Loughborough CC Eunos 127.1 127.1 122.9 122.9 122.1 122.1 127.1 245.0 13 28
49 Blue Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5 126.5 126.5 126.0 126.0 121.5 121.5 126.5 247.5 15 33
44 Red Jack Cockerill Rugby MX5 120.6 120.6 118.1 118.1 115.8 115.8 120.6 233.9 8 14
45 Blue Jack Lemm Loughborough CC MX5 133.4 133.4 125.1 125.1 120.6 120.6 133.4 245.7 14 29
28 Red Simon Seddon Loughborough CC MX5 wd 140.0 121.8 121.8 129.6 129.6 140.0 251.4 17 37
36 Red Dave Leadbetter HRCR BMW 318ti 123.5 123.5 125.3 1 130.3 130.9 130.9 130.9 253.8 18 40
60 Red Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5 wd 140.0 wd 141.7 127.7 127.7 141.7 267.7 19 46
40 Red Chris Connors Loughborough CC MX5 wd 140.0 130.6 130.6 142.8 138.4 140.0 269.0 20 47
42 Yellow Ian Wilcoxson Loughborough CC MX5 wd 140.0 wd 141.7 157.2 138.4 141.7 278.4 21 49
22 Yellow Charles Harison Loughborough CC Eunos wd 140.0 wd 141.7 wd 138.4 141.7 278.4 21 49
-
- Production Car Autotest
39 Green Andy Lewin Loughborough CC Micra 108.2 108.2 106.2 106.2 105.5 1 110.5 110.5 214.4 1
53 Blue Will Herbert Loughborough CC GT86 114.2 114.2 112.0 112.0 111.1 111.1 114.2 223.1 2
37 Blue Ryan McCarville Bedford CC Saxo wd 138.2 wd 136.2 163.7 140.5 140.5 274.4 3
-
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- Class A: AutoSOLO Cars up to 1000cc
17 Blue Andrew Egger Loughborough CC G15
56 Red Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra
52 Red Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 
3 Green Richard Egger Loughborough CC G15
55 Green Tony Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire Micra
26 Yellow Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11
54 Yellow Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra
9 Blue Charlie Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire Micra
32 Red Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra
-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc
46 Yellow Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra
11 Green Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda
51 Green Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra
4 Red Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet
12 Red Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra
34 Yellow Hannah Streeter Mid Derbyshire C2
1 Blue Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra
2 Yellow Carla Marshall Mid-Derbyshire Starlet
10 Yellow Blaize Miller LOCC Micra
-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc
16 Red Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta
61 Blue Adam Cox Owen MX5
59 Green Melvyn Cox Owen MX5
27 Green Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
41 Blue Paul Darch Coalville Swift
58 Yellow George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 
25 Blue Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
62 Yellow Chris Smith Loughborough CC Mini
64 Red Oliver Piercy Loughborough CC Mini
-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc
48 Red Chris Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup
19 Green Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 
13 Blue Charlotte Evans Loughborough CC 206Gti 
8 Red Craig Streeter MDMC 316 Ti
24 Red Garry James Loughborough CC 206 GTI
50 Yellow Charlie Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup
14 Yellow Kate Burke VsCC TT Rep
-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc
31 Green Oliver Michaels Mid Derbyshire MC Z3
6 yellow Jason Gill LOCC Stagea
63 Green Paul Ryan Redditch & DCC Z4
35 Green Anthony Parker Huddersfield MC Brabus Forfour
5 Blue Caroline Ellis Redditch & DCC Fabia VRS
-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"
23 Green Gary Ridgway Rugby MX5
18 Yellow Alastair Garratt Loughborough CC GT86
7 Green Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta
57 Blue Eddie Martin Rugby Lancer
29 Blue Jim Bryant Mercia MX5
43 Green James Flowers Loughborough CC MX5
21 Blue Alistair Leggett Mid Derbys 318Ti
30 Yellow Tom Seddon Loughborough CC MX5
20 Red Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster
47 Green Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5
33 Blue Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206Gti
38 Yellow Cath Woodman HRCR BMW 318ti
15 Green Nigel Harrison Loughborough CC Eunos
49 Blue Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5
44 Red Jack Cockerill Rugby MX5
45 Blue Jack Lemm Loughborough CC MX5
28 Red Simon Seddon Loughborough CC MX5
36 Red Dave Leadbetter HRCR BMW 318ti
60 Red Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5
40 Red Chris Connors Loughborough CC MX5
42 Yellow Ian Wilcoxson Loughborough CC MX5
22 Yellow Charles Harison Loughborough CC Eunos
-
- Production Car Autotest
39 Green Andy Lewin Loughborough CC Micra
53 Blue Will Herbert Loughborough CC GT86
37 Blue Ryan McCarville Bedford CC Saxo
-

Layout 2
Test 4 Test 5 Test 6
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104.0 104.0 108.3 108.3 105.3 105.3 108.3 209.3 439.3 1 13
108.9 108.9 106.5 106.5 105.7 105.7 108.9 212.2 451.4 2 23
106.0 1 111.0 106.1 106.1 104.2 104.2 111.0 210.3 456.2 3 26
114.0 114.0 109.4 109.4 107.5 107.5 114.0 216.9 466.4 4 35
124.1 124.1 124.7 124.7 121.8 121.8 124.7 245.9 515.9 5 50
121.6 121.6 wd 136.1 118.9 118.9 136.1 240.5 526.5 6 54
128.7 128.7 122.8 122.8 118.0 118.0 128.7 240.8 530.8 7 56
131.7 131.7 120.6 120.6 124.8 124.8 131.7 245.4 535.4 8 57
152.7 1 134.0 150.3 136.1 145.2 134.2 136.1 268.2 558.2 9 61

100.5 100.5 102.6 102.6 104.3 104.3 104.3 203.1 436.9 1 10
105.4 105.4 102.6 102.6 101.5 101.5 105.4 204.1 437.7 2 11
103.2 103.2 104.7 104.7 103.6 103.6 104.7 206.8 449.1 3 20
110.6 110.6 107.3 107.3 110.1 110.1 110.6 217.4 459.4 4 28
108.8 108.8 107.2 107.2 107.3 107.3 108.8 214.5 461.2 5 30
109.8 1 114.8 110.7 110.7 112.6 112.6 114.8 223.3 479.9 6 39
116.9 116.9 112.3 112.3 112.3 112.3 116.9 224.6 481.4 7 41
116.2 116.2 114.7 114.7 116.6 1 121.6 121.6 230.9 497.7 8 46
141.8 130.5 130.3 130.3 130.9 130.9 130.9 260.8 552.5 9 59

103.8 103.8 100.7 100.7 101.1 101.1 103.8 201.8 433.5 1 9
104.3 104.3 103.2 103.2 101.0 101.0 104.3 204.2 441.3 2 17
108.0 108.0 106.2 106.2 105.7 105.7 108.0 211.9 455.5 3 25
109.7 109.7 108.1 108.1 107.9 107.9 109.7 216.0 462.3 4 33
111.2 111.2 112.1 112.1 109.4 109.4 112.1 220.6 469.4 5 37
wd 133.8 112.2 112.2 109.3 109.3 133.8 221.5 473.5 6 38
113.2 113.2 112.6 112.6 112.0 112.0 113.2 224.6 490.0 7 45
wd 133.8 114.6 114.6 109.5 109.5 133.8 224.1 502.9 8 47
129.9 129.9 145.0 130.7 122.9 1 127.9 130.7 257.8 549.5 9 58

101.1 101.1 100.0 100.0 103.5 103.5 103.5 201.1 433.1 1 8
102.3 102.3 103.6 103.6 102.4 102.4 103.6 204.7 439.0 2 12
102.4 102.4 102.4 102.4 103.5 103.5 103.5 204.8 444.1 3 18
118.3 118.3 120.7 120.7 109.3 109.3 120.7 227.6 480.1 4 40
wd 131.1 113.1 113.1 112.6 112.6 131.1 225.7 488.7 5 43
118.6 118.6 118.2 118.2 115.8 1 120.8 120.8 236.8 521.4 6 51
137.4 131.1 133.7 130.0 136.4 132.4 132.4 261.1 553.1 7 60

105.0 105.0 103.7 103.7 103.1 103.1 105.0 206.8 439.9 1 14
wd 135.0 101.6 101.6 102.7 102.7 135.0 204.3 440.3 2 16
116.6 116.6 105.5 105.5 103.3 103.3 116.6 208.8 450.1 3 22
wd 135.0 wd 131.6 113.4 113.4 135.0 245.0 523.6 4 52
123.7 123.7 124.4 124.4 120.5 120.5 124.4 244.2 524.4 5 53

99.3 99.3 97.3 97.3 96.6 96.6 99.3 193.9 413.9 1 1
95.4 95.4 93.1 93.1 97.1 97.1 97.1 188.5 415.6 2 2
99.3 99.3 97.6 97.6 97.9 97.9 99.3 195.5 420.3 3 3
98.3 98.3 99.8 99.8 97.4 97.4 99.8 195.7 422.4 4 4

103.9 103.9 100.0 100.0 102.6 102.6 103.9 202.6 426.0 5 5
105.4 105.4 101.2 101.2 100.6 100.6 105.4 201.8 427.7 6 6
101.6 101.6 99.9 99.9 100.5 100.5 101.6 200.4 428.4 7 7
100.6 100.6 100.9 100.9 101.4 101.4 101.4 201.5 439.9 8 15
108.6 108.6 108.0 108.0 106.8 106.8 108.6 214.8 448.7 9 19
109.3 109.3 106.4 106.4 104.6 104.6 109.3 211.0 449.4 10 21
107.6 107.6 105.9 105.9 104.7 104.7 107.6 210.6 452.1 11 24
107.4 107.4 103.8 103.8 111.3 111.3 111.3 211.2 458.8 12 27
112.3 112.3 107.4 107.4 107.7 107.7 112.3 215.1 460.1 13 29
107.5 107.5 106.8 106.8 109.0 109.0 109.0 214.3 461.8 14 31
wd 125.4 102.7 102.7 wd 126.6 126.6 228.1 462.0 15 32
110.0 110.0 108.6 108.6 108.9 108.9 110.0 217.5 463.2 16 34
110.3 110.3 108.1 108.1 107.2 107.2 110.3 215.3 466.7 17 36
144.3 1 125.4 116.7 116.7 115.1 115.1 125.4 231.8 485.6 18 42
111.1 111.1 110.0 110.0 111.9 111.9 111.9 221.1 488.8 19 44
wd 125.4 114.2 114.2 wd 126.6 126.6 239.6 508.6 20 48
wd 125.4 110.9 110.9 wd 126.6 126.6 236.3 514.7 21 49
wd 125.4 wd 123.1 wd 126.6 126.6 248.5 526.9 22 55

111.8 111.8 97.0 97.0 95.8 95.8 111.8 192.8 407.2 1
100.3 100.3 98.7 98.7 97.5 97.5 100.3 196.2 419.3 2
154.8 130.3 155.8 127.0 150.7 125.8 130.3 252.8 527.2 3

Tie for 14th Overall between Car 30 and Car 31 decided in favour of car 31 Oliver Michaels who was fastest on the first test.


